



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.2416/2025 (F)

MANGUESH SHANU PARAB AND ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

GOPAL VASU PARAB AND ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED: 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. On 03.10.2025, notices were issued to the Respondents. Office noting shows that the notices have returned unserved. The Registry to issue fresh notices to the Respondents upon payment of process fees. In addition, the Appellants are at liberty to serve all the Respondents privately through all permissible modes and file an affidavit of service on or before 05.12.2025.

2. The matter be listed on 09.01.2026. In case of any urgency, the Appellants are at liberty to mention the matter on 12.12.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.