



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.2416 OF 2025 (F)

MANGUESH SHANU PARAB AND ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

GOPAL VASU PARAB AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Deepak Gaonkar with Mr. Akhil Govenkar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Shivan Desai with Ms. Riya Amonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1(a) to 1(d) & 2.

CORAM:- HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.

DATED :- 12th June, 2026

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(d) and 2 informs that Respondent No.3 has expired. Though the submission is that the legal heirs of Respondent No.1 will also be the legal heirs of Respondent No.3, still the application to that effect for bringing legal heirs will have to be preferred and considered by this Court so as to perfect the cause title of the Appeal.

2. The learned Counsel for the Appellant assures that he will file necessary application for bringing the legal heirs of Respondent No.3 on record within a period of one week from today.

3. For filing such an application and considering the same, list the matter on 25.06.2026 along with the application so filed.

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.